hw : eiTha A, C. Q. o ‘ "‘7..\
9 o e LV <

G.R.S. Form #114 B e >, ;
I o TN e MAY 14 W .
v{h" .0./'4_7"_ 8 9\ i*‘»! ‘.:.,'f"T"" / { D TE MarCh;ze, 192_2.
/ { LTS
: : 4 - g 0
1. NAME;; _____ QQLGM;_,_-_MG%&V ______ _,.-_____a_'_:,_'; ____________________________ SERIAL No._ 9107 *“T
RW,K_______A___~____Qpl _________________________ @RGANIZATION.__Q@_,_E,16_5_jc_1:i Tnd e 2 i
v DIVISION & 2. o~
GRAVE LOCATION _ . Anmer.Cty., Vaubecourt-Meuse . . 6%7
CTY. NAME NUMBER
201 .sec B ol AN 4. 3
GRAVE ROW PLOT :
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION NOt--KNOWN - oo SNl 3 G T
GRAVE COMMUNE y DEPT.
COORDINATIES RS SoMilE bl . o hetf o 08 0 8E Heel 15 ) Nothing of recerd ___ Y
CONCENTRATED TO ,.____. T fetal Mot Bemown bt 4 LA Gn 1) 0 o ) a0
' DATE’  .GRAVE ; L IROWAEE PLOT :
¥ WdTon \odsned Qi foe 'f’\‘&%f‘#‘“#wmam : o, NUMBER

’V ,,f:{-? EVS.4 P' \JJ‘;‘QC" AA

o NG : i ;
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as

collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

/

DATE OF DEATH '"(gg‘:’(";'rq';“m""""v """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
‘7

i AR . WU MR RIN ) PO O 0 e LY. e RV DR REL I P T T
E7ATE FROM WHICH HE CAME ~\ A 7~

& J

SUBSEQUENT BEBURLALS, i s, L L finy ] “Rothing. of vecerd. . L 00 =.° AL ATE), A% oty
K SR DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT : " CEMETERY

JOr Ge 1eral,
the Adjutaat (3:"3‘;‘"3§§£p

uy (LE.B ' St xR Wit ) wp NRSRU dedl W I -

T L ]5KTE . GRAVE ROW PLOT CEME’;‘EA\;- o
MAY & 8 oo ( \Yz/\t t Wm M. CLINE
H : ‘ A (D 4
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR /L'\ ______ /\ ‘&w _____ Captain Q.M.C.
~rhj
3. TFINAL GRAVE LOCATION____ March 28, 1922, . 7 O RPN R B DRRIEL i rhy, BLANE ). L
DATE GRAVE ROW O™
Block-
Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery #1232, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, (Meuse),
el e AR i O Sl e R SR EN F ade  JRE
{})], 7)4 <@ E
AeSis 2D
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1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadrupllcate,
three copies to be forwarded o0 :Area Supervisor who will achmpllsh paragraph 2 and

return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Reglstratlon Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Reglstratlon Branch, Headf
quarters, Amerlcan Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. Ifrdata, is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data:.is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Leviathan Colgan, Matthew P. Cpl.

B ]

6-28-35 ; .
I ﬂ{ 2.0 /M the invitation extended
tAceept-ordecline)

M-A /
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Katherine J. Colgan N .
(Name) \“- ---------
N >
Liberty, Sullivan Co., New York (\I‘“
(Town or city) (Sta;.e)

Thant me/éﬁa pamns, bl



Y KECEIVE(]
Jhll lz 1982
Wiy,
Yomg




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 203 A-M ol
Colgan, Matthew P. (p )

Mrs. Katherine J. Colgan
Liberty, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

\ \/ / Very truly yours

\D pY CHAS. W. DIETZ,

A% ~Captain, Q. M. Cérpe?
2 Encls. \ Assistant. &
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%? ;2229 </ A/)

(erte answer here)

(Bign Sere) 2/ i) /QZ// sl K &'é/éﬂ/é(\
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QM 293 A= ' Jeammery 16, 1932
Colgan, Matthew P. (MA) ‘ :

Mrs. Katherine J. Colgan,
Liberty., .
New York.

Dear Madam:

Recoipt is acknowledged of your communication of recent
date declining the invitation to sail June 28th on the LEVIATHAN
to visit the grave of your gson, the lete Corporal Matthew P. Colgan.

It is believed you should feel no hesitency in making

the journey because of your age. During the pest two years msny 0

mothers who were of advenced ege made the trip snd appeared to
heve benefited by the sea alr and the excellent care they received.
Shodld. you make the pilgrimege you sre assured that the journey will

not only be mede at the expense of the Govermment but that every-
thing possible for your comfort and welfare will be provided.

You will again be communicated with when the pilgrimages

are being arranged for 1833.

- For The Quertermaster Genersl.
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES, C}

Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant

.

nﬂ/;\ | X)”#



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-M November 4, 1931,

IN REPLY REFER TO

Colgan, Matthew P, (MA) M

lrs., Katherine J. Colgan,
Liberty, New York,
Dear ladam:

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested you advise as totWhetﬁgr or not your
son, the late Corporal Matthew P, Colgan, was married and is survived
by a widow. If so, kindly furnish her name and address.

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no
postage is for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours, #

R. k. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Encl,
Env,

.

/ e 7
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QM 293 AeH Pebruary 10, 1931
Qolmn, Matthew P. Cpl 1232 M

/":-‘—f";- SR A Tt Sy

\Q,.a'x o L et
Mre. Ketherine J. Colgan, el Al d
Libderty,
Yiow York.
Dear lMadams

Hiecwdipt is acknowledged of your recent commmication and it
is regretted that poor health prevents you from aceepting the invita-
tion %o sail on the PRESIDENT HARDING, May 20, 1951, to visit the
grave of your son the late Corporal mttm Ps colgm

Your name has been placed upon the list of mothers and widows
who are eligible to male the journey during the summer of 1932, and you
will be commmicated with when the pilgrimages are Mngemnsadrnr
‘your.

W your health improve sufficiently for you to take ad-
the offer of the Covernment later during the mm
this office and arrangements will be made for you Bel-
will be provided to care for the comfort nnanlfnu
mm-mm»xmwmmmuw
he time of their arrival in New York City until their re-
number of mothers and widows in poor health have nmade
mmmmm«uwmmmm

For The Quartermaster General.

3

1
E%

Hi
E

£
§§§

B

R. E. SHANNON,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant, b

=



Harding g Colgan, Matthew P.
5-20-31 6 X
1232 \/ NI\ s ‘ ‘
I dbG//mﬁ/ —_ the invitation extended
{(Acceptordecline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Katherine J. Colgan } 75;}
s

(Name)

Zl / ?EE/? T if .
s Sullivan County, New York

(Town or City) (State)

U. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1030 J116256

(svee)
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WAR DEPARTMENT -t
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY REFER To _OL 293 8- October 13, 1930
Colgan, Matthew P. Cpl 1232 M

Mrs. Katherine J., Colgan
Ferntale \\ Qb

New York oS

Dear liagdam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the Lct of Congress of llarch 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1936@.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blarks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1. Do yeu desire to make this pilerimage? U LA/

in the calendar vear 1931% o)

3. Please give your age and state your |hge 1.7 M W

2% Do you desire to m2ke the pilgrimage ‘Zj{
O

health. Condition of th
4, Do you speak English? 7// LA
5, What 6ther langauge do you speak? AT NL—

For The Cuartermaster Gemneral:

—~

f {
Very truly yours,/
T { {

Oy

A

A ‘{\’ q ﬁ% CC*

Encls: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act Assistant. *
Amendment
Envelope

30/150




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY RETER TO QM 293 A"C

Colgan, Nstthew P, 12520M June 3, 1930

Mre. Katherine J. Colgan
Ferndale, W, Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the /provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclesed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not meking the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire %0 make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILCRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 __ .
(Write answer here)

B SRR

.(Sign ﬂ;;g)




WAR DEPARTMENT
b FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER. .«
WASHINGTOM

in rEPLY rerzr to Q@M 293 A-C

Colgan, Matthew P, June gg , 1929.

lirs. Katherine J, colgah.
?emd&l&, H-IIQ

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, sntitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to maks a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

T™e records of thig office show that you are the mother of the

late @pl, Matthew P. Colgan, Co.E, 185th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argomme American Cemdtery, Bamagwmnﬁiﬂnﬂmm, lieuse, Franse,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimege. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since Te-
married it ie requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsgistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Colpgm, Matthew P, (M A)#

July 13, 1932

Mrs. Katherine J, Colgan,
:i b@f'b:;}', I;OYO

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is'particularlylinvited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothersg
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank Space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
pO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
jar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 Ml LY
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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QM 283 A~M January 16, 1832
Colgan, Metthew P. (MA)

Mrs. Katherine J. Colgen,
Libverty,
New York.,

Deer Madam:

Receipt is scknowledged of your conmunication of recent
date declining the invitation to sail June 28th on the LEVIATHAN
to visit the grave of your son, the late Corporal Matthew P. Colgan.

It is believed you should feel no hesitancy in meking
the journey because of your age. During the past two years many
mothers who were of advanced ege made the trip and appeared to
have benefited by the sea air and the excellent care they received.
Showld. you make the pilgrimage you are assured that the journey will
not only be mede at the expense of the Govermnment but that every-
thing pessible for your comfort and welfare will be provided.
af o r
£ T ou%&ul again be commvnicated with when the pilgrimeges
- are beisig arranged for 1933.

I":‘!"or éﬂ \Qim'temator Geperal.

’:D— Very truly yours,
2 G :
= o
| A. D. HUGHES,
Gaphi-n. Q’ " Wl
Assistant.



November 4, 1931,

( QM 298 A-M
Colgan, Matthew P, (MA) M

¥rs., Katherine J., Celgan,
Liberty, New York.

Dear Madams
In order that the records of this office may be complete

and correct, it is requested you advise as to whether or not your
son, the late Corporal Matthew P. Colgan, was married and is survived
by e widow, If so, kindly furnish her name end address. i
The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no

postage is for your convenience in replying.
For The Quartermaster General.

S
A &
i on
& ;g Very truly yours,
= (24
. B
o f &
& g 'R. E. SHANNON,
g & Captain, Q. M, Corps,
I & Assistant.
Env.
mef

NS
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QM 293 A-M Pebruary 10, 1931
Colgen, Metthew P, Cpl 1232 M

Mrs. Ketherine J. Colgem,

Liberty,
Hew York.

Dear ladam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your recent commmication and it
is regretted that poor health prevents you from aceepting the invita-
tion %o sall on the PRESIDENT HARDING, May 20, 1931, to visit the
grave of your son the late Corporal Matthew P. Colgan.

Your name has beem placed upon the list of mothers and widows
who are eligible to make the journey during the summer of 1932, and you
will be commnicated with when the pilgrimages are being arranged for
that year. J
Should your health improve sufficiently for you to take ad-
vaniage of the offer of the Covernment later dwring the summer 1931,
please advise this office and arrangements will be made for you. Com-
petent personnel will be provided to care for the comfort and welfare
of the mothers and widows making the pilgrimsge to the cemeteries of
Burope from the time of their arrival in New York City until their re-
turn thereto. 4 number of mothers and widows in poor health have made
the journey during 1950 and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Faor The Mmm General.
Very truly yours,

% <
PP o T R. E. SHANNON,
wme % é& Captain, Q. M. Corps,
f ek Assistant.
‘ &

s %

» G
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Col ga%, Matthew P, ’.‘::‘)1 1232 M

8. Bmtherive J. Colgan
srndala
¥ew York
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Dcar Madam:

A reply has not been rcceivod to office latter of rccent
date rclative to the pilgrimage to the cometerics of Europe, author-
izod by the Act of Congross of M~oreh 2, 1929, as amonded May 15, 1930,

Tho rocords of this offico show that you arc the Mother
of thc doccased vetoran named above and in order that plans may bo
completed for conducting tho pilgrimagos in 1931, it is roquestoed you
answor the following qucstions by filling out the blanks loft thorofor
and return the lotter to this officeo in thc cneclosed cnvelopo which
roquires no postage.

Lo Do you desirc to moke this pilgrimage?

2 Do you deosirc to make the pilgrimage
in the ealcndar ycar 19317%

3« Pleoasc give your age and state your Ago
health, Condifion of health

4. Do you spoak Bnglish?

Ble Whot other languago do youw speak?

For The Quartcrmasteor Genoral:

Vory truly yours,

. 4, D, HUGHES,
Encls: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act Assistant,
Amondment
Envolope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

'n REPLY RE"ER TO QM 293 A-C

Colgan, Mastthew P. 12320M June 3, 1930

¥Mre. Fatherine J., Colgan
Ferndale, W. Y, '

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva--
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,:
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? il sy La el
(Write answer here}

{Sign here}



WAR DEPARTMENT
JFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN. AL
WASHINGTOW

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

golgan, Yetthew Po : Jun® | 1929.

Nrs. Katherine J. Colgan,
Ferndale, He¥e

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of the
lateGple Matthew Ps Colgan, Co.E, 166th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the revee-Argomne Anerictn Uenaery, Romapne-sous-liontfancon, Neusé, iranse.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by e widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pillgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to

maks the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



In reply refer to:
293.8 C-4  #70064

February 27, 1923.

Mrs. Katherine J. Colgan,
Ferndale, N. Y.

Dear Madam:
The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

'the,.ermanent rave of & '
Pe £ the late Corporal Matthew P. Colgan, Company E,

165th Infaniry, 1s Grave 14, Row 28, Blook D, Meuse-Argorne American
Oemetsry, Romagne-sous~iiontfancon, Department of HMeuse, France.
This is one of the permanent American military cemetories

to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Hach grave wlll
be marked by & headstone cof white marble, of suitzble desipm,
with name, rank, organizaiion, date of soldier's death and State

- from which he came. The seadstones will bg placed at all grav@s

S
in connection with the improvement work mow in pProgress, as soqn

Iy

-as possible and without'waiting for special action or request on
the part of felativesw'

I;'effﬁn;tiﬂg remdval, the utmost;cgre and reverence were -
exacted and more than willingly accordsd by those performing this
gacred d;£y. fhe grova pf tne decessed will be perpetually main-

tained by this Covernmenmt in a mannor befitting the last resting

;place of our heroes.. -~

" »

Very truly yours;

o 192 ;H. d. Conner;
(:f‘~. J Assistant. i e

.22//1423 /ARK



P e Al e 16=A. : Placon ‘beGOurt,Meuse
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ nate . October 15,1921

1. Revams or. 00lgen, lathew 5{0 Vs SERIAL NUMBER ‘9%107
e Bale B St 00 R 166Th TRE.

2 Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

October 13,1921 ,grave 201,section E,plot 4,cemstery 677

By : Gfotlp ki b Shh o pouky FS 3
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Mch 28th 1922, Cty. 1232, Gre 14 block D row 28

unlined ocasket
. Nature of reburial B HEON e ?

By : Group......Re=burial S SRR U (R

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

) .Blenket,hospital shroud,under oross

Badly decompo sed recogni tion impossible

5. («) Identification tags: Buried with body ? . ye8 .. .. . Ongrave marker? . Ye8

b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
I

Bottle record reads"Colgen,90107 lathew Corporal UoeEs 165th Infantry."

%’
gt

< B e
AY Sl 1

6. What doas examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ? 394 9551291314
17,18,31,32 metal f1lle
(@) Height (actual measurement) imp t0 det 1,16 not cut,18,31 cavity.
19,30 1BD

(6) Weigh, (estimated) ... ... Amp to det

(¢) Hair—Color imp to det
Quantity imp to det
Characteristics ... .. imp to det '

(d) Hair on face—Color .. ... imp to det i
O CR oM imp to det

Quantity I A Vo | AT G SRS

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts .. W sy 3D R0 ARG

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)... .

imp t0 det

7. Disinterment

supervised by ‘. 0215 red ;
supervised by )5, Madine s A PPEOV ed"B’."L‘;‘Ma'lonéy;Capt';QMl"""""“‘“

(Title) £0¥. I« PsGlandon,Capt /QUC
8. Reburial ; : i
Supervised by We- -Be-"S%

i Approved he By Dewey, lste Lite WM

S8R oy VRCRREE AR | 7L R



T~ MR RS R i e ana e R
g INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM ND. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. ‘

" = . b = = sy & .
1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

5. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

s 3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete., :

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
boly was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. _

5. (@) State whather identification tags weare fornd huried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes " or ‘¢ NO i _ 1

(b) State whether or not bady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as mnearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (7) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be.very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findinzs  chiarted to « cover :the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work “fillings, earies (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... All teeth missing through previous :

extraction (not “those fractured or LooTH M'SING 00TH MISSING

A\ displaced by recent wounds) ‘should i 7 ;

be scratched out, thus : '
CROWNED TEETH . .o Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GoLD crownt& PORCELAIN CROWN

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN

; thus :
/ - N
GOLD ano POR ‘

BRIDGE WORX .. ... Blockinsolid the crown of tooth (label AERORCELAIN Blél(?L%EBRlDGE .

cold bridge, gold andporcelain bridge) ' 4

thu : : : i

] SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FnLUSG

possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus :

o

—CAVITY DECAYED

Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED N7  DECAYED

CARIES (GAVITIES)
shode in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ..o Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate3block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp *

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
QPProving same . - 6 :
I_l* Q" i -

N

8. Show name of personSparvi
same. 3

5 tlho reburial and the nams and title of the person approving

Bl D WA
s | e S e R




G.R.S. FORM #114-A, ¥ ' STATION Vaubeécourt __leuse

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _©O _9.?_?__}_:?7_2.__3'_?_"_)_:!‘ __________

REPORT OF D:SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPOBT. Wit 3

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name  QOLGAN, Mathew X /[ . 10. Name _Matthew T, Colgan
24 ANOMEL ) . 9;1_0_7_ _____________________________________ T SN Ol 10 5 B, S Wi, s A
3 Rank_:____CpJ, __________________________________________ DR RATIRGEET v 1015 PR A M S R0 L S0 1
4. Oorg. . Co.E,165th Inf . <. FLSPVOT ' iy, N TN [N i S S T
SEHDLD: OSSN IS BT LA DD R L . sl

6. c.p. Died of Lobar Pp,pu_morlia

Discrepancy foun_g upon di“sinterment\
7. GraveNow NP O NS Sec..__E ___________ 15, Grave No. = SOCL M NG e
: W iy
Blo, JANE L L A Rowil Snai ¥y 16537 Pt v sal A e s ROW i v ) WEREELY
AR spapa et el T NOPB\‘T
18. Ceme.tery __________ TP T e 19. Commune or town "'_-;T_]ola..u»hecouft. ________
20,/ Deptihor (County; ARoH 14’ Meuse ... R21. Country Franc,eq(
22. G.R.S. Hddrs. Code No.____ 577 _____ QUL TG 4
23. Disinterred (Date) Oets 13, 1921 By fofthroBaBaMedines
”4. Inscription on grave markér: A /
Name 'Mg_tﬂh_ey{_ Te Bolgan SermialSNoa: Lt F S S il el SR L
Banle LI A0 CRBSA D e R Organizat_ion__(;"_o_:__g_;_‘_}_ﬁ_?_?_}?___;ﬁ:_fj ___________
25, Was identification"‘disc found on grave marker? Ye8 On body? Ye8 = '
_________ Donald Stugs
Signatu

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). - '

27. Condition of body Badly decomposed, recognition impossible,

28, Nature of burial _ Blanket, Hosp, shroud, under oross.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above?. ... cic:.-. YOS 806 PP e Qe <ioociciiiii aiiin N
30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  Oete 18, 1921By T.P. Madinae,
31. Casket sealed B i s e i oo SR SRR g . REE TR e

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) _ o Pele NBGIRG,




{ .-‘“. 3 ‘ r_.[.‘v E.::‘)
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) ¢ Box No\ __ ‘GLggils

AW LA AN CNF

§ S
{

32. Designation of body: o ‘..,'fq’fj "’ﬂ- Y r (,, )
Name. .. COLGAN, Mathew T.. . .:gi . . "7 .Seflal No. 2. _gIne9 ¢ . |,
Rank. ___ (o B N N ey ‘Organization Co+E,165th ' TAHY rﬁ\‘
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery: Meuse-Argonne Amer Romagne/s/Montfaucon 1232
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) __Octe 13, 1921 By._ .. TeR. HMadine
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were condﬁcted and
gccomplished under my immediate supervision and that thca/geport above
is correct. :
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
36. Remarks = HNonfe .. - AGAE RS e SN L NN
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Octe 13,-2921s . .- ,
To point of Concentration [8RSS—wIFHORHC—wOMy—mcRagNa QOUS CIONLIAUCOT, | e
Convoyer_Robert Crof ime ~ Signature Shipping Officer J.2& Glamdod i
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Ogb-dBoede .
By G.R.S. Representative A,.,_1?'_1_{??4?}2’:‘_?.7_3‘__9‘31?3.‘_L_@.l_ag_'___.H-_-----_-- Attt 4 73
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date< Zeze = éz\%/ %&/

40.

41.

42.

43,

oLl LA G2 <l
To Permanent Cemetery 77 5%z 22 g%oer [

-~ ; \
Convoy%mmfiﬁ&@ignature Shipping Officer’~ - &£
Received: Date R ST

...................................................................................................

hw

G.R.S. Representative (/( G AN D i g
‘As B, Déwey, 18, Lt, QNC, °

Jte



Uune

Colgan, Mathew T, 20,107
(Surname.) (Christian nanie in full.) (Army serial number.
Corp.  Coen, 155th Inf,

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1 desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give tull informa-
below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post olffice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713



3
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RﬁAle DATA S

i Gy bumacl
] 1o

C(ﬁj?dlfl/xt &Zm/ ¢ I

WYL E File i 70064
I. LocaTtion InpEx CARD: T T ,J/ £ ‘§ ~
D /3 <
(@) Name COLGAWN, lia t7hew‘ ) RSN Ser. No -__?_(_)}_9'_7 ____________ :35
i b y W yPDB L
(0) MR am P CpdEt i Organization _Co. B, 166th Inf. %/
CRRACZ 77
(¢) Date of death 10-19-18 (d) Cause of death . PReumonia
II. RecisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. 80l Row._._.=_____ Plot. 4 St KN 30 TYP. __DB

(b) Emerg.Address_Iﬂs‘ MeZ e COl{?aH, (I‘.’TO'thEI') 955 Caldwell Ave. ‘»&/I/\f/i/)

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases

AT C o~ Rants, B b A ON AT R = S oo
IV. A. G. O. DisposttioN Carp: o ) 4 Q“f T P AT I AR WY, T
(@) Name R, SI(5) MR el ation Shipjyesidio STl b S IRRETEE00R. 1 |
(¢) Address MG A, Ll e NN D N B SO et NG ST BT SRS T e 1
(d)FRemaingto 'be broushtitoMU S Skttt LSRN o, 11 Tiert soRinit T T ver 00 TR GRAINRL I v L 01 Bl
(e) To be ir;terred inSNaiional {Cemetieryam SRS s/ e S M O

(¢9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ___________ Lot R B Re e | AR TMONE
Examiner’s Initials ________________________ IDEEErA SN Mg il 5 , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from . _________ 4|
_____ , dated ... fiint ] % by
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ ,'abovye, oF requesting Ghat st L g bl
_____________________________________________ SO b A M gule D r__,._<_\Ul A L 1o AT Tl
i B\ ; ; ,

Examiner’s Initials ... 4@V} Igite. e Lo uiitls J—-:---?}“-( ------------ , 1920
VL. G. R. S. Fues, CorrEsPoNDENCE—shows as follows:
/ A - P PSR E AR/TN el O S O ot S
(a) Cancellation memos TETOTREM: HOLISLA el bt tas O 10 BURRCIRL b RN O S ey Ll oI ST
Bxaminer’s Initialsr . ..o toofl o 107 1 s . 8" T WD R , 1920/

FRANCE 677 o LI f? B

ST . TONGEYERRY: | INE 2 T SOl e et b sl s /o Sl D S e Tl ‘3‘3\ __________________ 54

COUNTRY CeMBTRRY: NO: - Ea ST No 'Ef’&“" I

rorm NoO. 115 Make Form No. 114
G T B S April 0, 1020 37120 s f
ar " ANYMID ”‘{rﬂ R My #N
FGP 4~4‘ ’g 1 * KR eV "37“‘:5/’ gﬂié" ta g‘ uAH k) o ?,j T 4
2 EHLL gy i S s
§ WAl < X

Rinp ady Al N & é \ : |
MAD ¢ 1994 S 4 3 d



o
e Ay
Nop114 made __ 2 , 1920.
..‘) «\‘ Q K E' ‘
s , Checked by 4 il & . Z1920.
VIII. FiNAL Aémiong i1 2
n Ve S e b
a cable on ; 1930’} ‘5’ 4.5
Follgwing advice forwarded to Europe by FEB § 1 92] f'._., <t
lefter: on -t LN IS lun g s o1 o , 1920°

CORRECTIONS

]}:—{
P

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAREN.

Desires body be SR, O TN I N, ot G o bl b 03 o e T SO L USRI A

Body;1ot0e shippedftoiaca S wneuaermbining 1) o d 0 E kb i ls aEERO R AR £o (vl L0l SN ST




COMPILATICN OF DISPQSITION OF REMATNS UATA é il I S
. i ~ 2 &
e pile # 70064 SO
& )“j[ ) i > \K‘ 3;
T, LOCATTON (GNDEX CARDI. T ’ : 3 § 3 S
SO
COLGAN, Lathew R 20107 TR =N
EW A MR B i o Sla ' allo SMECRIT SRRE R A4 [ WL
1 LN o eer et B ISt W |
! 1 (8] N " S
(PN Ramic il 2 qg.: ________ Organization .&.:..”f ......................... A&j¢%§ \
S e Sy ayiee WAIEER ettt teocie s bl il & VIR Ria o (b i T e ke
(Pfimic of deat }9“.?“}§ ..... death ¢ ”?§FF??ﬂ?9 .........
TT, 4 Al B STRATION CAPRD.=(Check Rege,Card Inf. aszinst Loc. Ind,Inf,):
g ;
20 - ' : 0 IR
(a) Chl i o) et s R ONT et ) Plot u.% ....... SO o L SR ;YP.-;§3 .......
¥rse Tele 01“8'() (Mothﬁr ) 9656 Caldwell Ave.
(b)) FraeneSyRAdd e SIPTEREIGEN e SieL L A e L Mew- York Qdtye -
III, Figes of soldiers _dyizlg from

cortageo qa diseases....-- Boy SERE- - CKR

Tv. Infermatian on which advice 1o Durope in letter of travsmitived was

.......................................................................
...................................

e hs LY
Foddowing advice forwarded to Europe by - (cable on

.................. 3 T Qi
(Letter of truxsmitiungg3 ) 1921‘ by

G b e b o R D),

...........................................

vI. Form 115 forwarded to G eRaSs Hoboken, N.J.

¥ILS SUFPLEMENTARY BEQUESTS

Datelol Relationship
2 QI oMPRE ., ch O A oo e e (TE Rt Ul DSBS
R b A TSR R R (et BT S i o Ol SRR B o S Sy B R St I AR (3 7 S R i
% r 2D, AU o ien U L ai M j i 169 RS
v I1I, Form 115 received irom G ReDeHoboken, MN.da..... o K L Gl SR, DRI A Aol AT RUL
; CEMETEEY 0. & HEET [0,

1920

FRANCE 677

44

MAR 2 81921 /
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] "”“; ELH FN
GRAVE LOCATI‘ BLANK /
LOCATION b[“ THE GRAVI O
Golgsm, ;90107 . - Ma Chew  fii e

’ (Rank.) (Organization.)
WNESOn BURIAL £ 00T 20) 18T R I
- pLACE oF BURIALVaubecourt.... ... (PP il

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify ¢learly what map is used.

Projection North 241.1. East 308.4.. .
GRAVEL NUMBER A0S @ aMIS O o B ey sl e
HOW MARKED: NamePeg?............ “Cross?.. Y&S8 . ...

Headboard? . . G Bottle?. g%g%]r i3

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?. .. .. @ TR it B G il LT

Was one fastened to nmame peg or

1f mame unknown and tags missing, dgsé)'iption and marks
should be given here: g =

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Ofiicer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service. |
\

y



1. G. R. S. Form No. 1.
2. Soldier’s No.9010

7
©

3. -G IgG’ ..... ’ ........... LIA"‘HE.(
urname (in block ‘letters) First Name and Initials
4 COrPpe Snm gL COs. Lo ..., 165th Inf,
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
3, 9 oY oy v Ui 05 {S P NSRE R D..of Disease,,.
Date of Death ) . Cause, if known
65N 0et L 20n RO LB e Americana.........
D'ato of Burial Cemetery
7 V.L.U&JSCOURT. ............... MBS 25 e
qun or Commune (in block letters) Department
BNETOYy PO Sﬁct. LW....-....&. ................
Grave No. Plot No, or Letter
9. Name Peg? . .;. .Qross? Ye.s.Headbpard? ..... Bottle? .....

#

b Bard?
“Check Method of Marking

10. Blll‘ledeIth Body?

CN%

entificati

y o

%s Att ched o Grave Marker¥€S,..

oth, B gH,

lvo n uno 0 (‘]mphm

Signed. Sgt.

m2NUVRQ
VAV,

)

Group. 2

Uni 9‘

m Bu ri'\t Om(m

ranlc B. Rose. .....
M. C.

BI0s"

’

. R.

S.



e YGRS g il &

GRAVE LOCATI‘ BLANIK

LOCA"JN OF " THE GRA.E oF

JOLGaAN 90107 Liathew
" (Sumamie). . (Number). - (First Name and Initials).
i 1 S CpLisiing Cal B Le8Eh: Tnfi.y l st s o
(Rank). (Organization).
PLACE OF DEATH: . &vae HOSp &7 .. . . .. . ... . ...
CAUSE OF DEATH: . /RUSO&S. . ... oo
RBes® or BURIAL, . Vaubscourt{Meuse) . .. .. ...
Dadre OF BURIAL: ..0¢ba . 20,19084 . .................

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

f .Bar,-.le.-,anof 51 ..NE. .1/50 000. Leibert .

GRAVE NUMBER: ..... Sec M. 201 ...................... s
ts,
3 .

HOW MARKED: Name Rog 2, . A Cross?... YO8 . ..

Ay with <

Headboard®-.... 3.... Bottles..... bodsy -
TDENTIFICATION TAGS: f
. CYesy

Was one buried with body?. . ﬁ_,‘.r.. ST DO AT G TR e B LN SO

§

Was one fastened to name peg or -
stake used as a grave marl@"" sttt ol S T o D SR gl

If name unknown an tags rmssmg, description marks
should be given A (

RELATIONSHIP:
REPORTED BY:
Sam Hardemn 1zt .L'l'n iC s USARMY

(Swnatule and Rank oi Reportmﬂr Officer).

This pmz'to Mc A.E.F.






GRAVI)LOCATION BLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

"CLOGAN 90107 Mathew

............................................................

(Surname). (Number) ~ (Tirst Name and Initials).

Corny Co E  165th Inf

..........................................................

(Rank). (Organizatioa).

PLACE OF DEATH: /&‘{ %/ﬁ% 9&7 7 ..............

: CAUSE OF DEATH: ../{)/.a’w, &’é; ........................

! DATE OF BURIAL:

M PUACEIORNE URIATEER S S0 i SRR R e s

0

(Give Cemeten};, Town and Department). Map references must

specify clearly what map is used.

;

i See correspondance - BAIA, Arthur 90093

’E GRAVEENUMBER AN S8 0 S s A el S5t
! HOW MARKED: Name Pegh, . J. . Lt Grossds sl il
A P ] ?

’ Headboard? ....... s Bottle Pyt ST RN
: IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body®....................... i Fd SO
Was one fastened to name peg. or 7 \

s gtake used as @ grave markerf.. ... .ol il ool 4
[ If name unknown and tags missing, description and mark
:  should be given heref /

NBARESTIRELAMEYHAE r et whin bl s sl 6 s lri
ADDRIES: A iy, RN VA 4 ST TR
RELATIONSHIP: gAML L SRS AR b AL

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

: This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Serviee.

\
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er Geﬂbrul of the Arnmy

6.6 WAR £ .)'
g iig - S
gBP1ce of the Q aruorma
3 f )

<] |
x5 4 / uasn;nguqn
Sy RCIARY oxd o
GoRS, “Fonrm 8= LLB A L€/ 1§ iV *

Iniormavcion

File No.

\O \& ; . AN ’
From: s The Quaruexnastcr Gen al, iU, S. Army, (Cemeterial Division) e

ok

Subject

Date 1/31/21.

\ 4

The Adjutant enerai of Jﬁe Army, 6th &'B Sts., N.W.,Wachington, D, C,

Information redulrﬁd for GR.S.

1L It is reduest d that the items checked below be completed, Redquest
confirmation of all information shown.

.«»’(%ﬂ:c of doath

S

/.

10/29 /18,7

;}k a. Surname Colgan //
b, Christian name Matthew or (Mathew) g+ Cause of death Pneumoniae

o
V

c. Serial Number 90107 hy Authority (C.0.#

d. Orgenization Co,. E, 165th Inf; i, Imergency addres

e.. Rank Cple )~ j« Relationship
)
BODY DESCRIPTION - DENTAL CHARTS

(See page

RY

/713 /ML v
ALLL

O, BY: N/ '
NO: g7 _\ o
H. \J. ZouiER

(See Physical repo
exemination prior to

#2 of the Service Record)

. Age of enlistment
¥ a« Strike out teeth
2« Color of eyes '

SRS H M 5 A Sl R
cs Color of hair upper right
de Height RGN DA ST 2

3

R (@)
enlistment)

missing

NG S
upper left

345 67 8

lower right lower left

e. Weight
f, Permanent marks and

physical defects at

enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

43 K7 T
Laa e JJ..J"(S

Qua "Pﬁ-uunf Gcn01al U

44 st o /i1 ‘: 'Lu C.) -‘X -
I.W, Ty “Mifvases Div, A.G.0.
FER FEB 1 1921 6

i






- A

G .Fe g FORIE 1O ’i by ol
S 2 ) _-.’\“ ‘\‘ \
NAUE Golgén, Mathew. FILE NOMBER Sopiaeg:
RANK' Gorporal ORGANTIZATIONG 0 Ee 165th InfSERIARANUMBER
I Division. o, £ ‘/-/;ﬂ
P Fo S ‘_“‘\‘f'
30, QUEST IO i RTPLY
gl. Do particulars cf scldier given 1 COIG: 90107,
; above agree with rccovas? Corne Cde B, 165%th .
{
{2, Date of death? 2. 10-19-18
{3, Cause and place of deata? 3 endhp onis.
{4, Has this been reported on Casualty L, Yosl #84.,
g Cablegram, if so, gévwe roference,
§5, Date of buriel? 5¢ 10~20-18,
£6, Crave Location; f 6o G #201, Sect. W, Pl
§7. VUno reported burial? &;f Teusee
[ :
{8, Confirmed by G.R.5.t g: 6 ]
; Ny
%9. How is grave marked? 9,  Oross.
: 3
B0, . Identification Tags: 10. o HOd s
(a) Buried with body? Z 4 X _ YL T i
(b) Attached to grave marker? "
li. Emergency address, 11 e 0.8 Golgan ot A
12, Has above been notified? (Give date)
ANALYSIS OF NQUIRY
Flewers, flags, etc. nffeects (G.R,S.ForiNo,
(Par, #5, Bul, lu-B) Té& A
gt Monuments {Par.#6, Bul,10-B)_____ pig Accrued Pay
N : {G¢,R.S,Ferms Nos,1% & 22)
SN (DY gt nmenBe s I I 4iad) Liberty bonds
(Par,#8, Bul, 10-B) (G.R.S,Forms Nos,21 & 22
—___ Circumstances of death War Risk Insurance
(G.R.S.Form o, 6) (G,R,S.Forms Nos,20 & 22
_“Photographs requested Disposition of Remains
/(File 004,5) (a) Return to U,S,
| ; . (Form 25)
oo . __Grave Location VA N (b) Remain in France
(Form 24)
, (e¢) Miscellancous
(Letter)

C _u];fi

Remarks:




AMSRIGAN EXPEDITIONARY PURQES

HoaDaUART SRS ,Mtvmvm OF SUPPLY

OFPI0E OF THE GHIWNE ¢ UWT"IRHAS'B&R Ao liale
GRAVED nEGloTJ"TIUB uﬁ\VIGE
AsFe0, 717 FRARCE s

Do’bm}w 20th, 1919,

SMORAN DU

Regoyds of thig office show the 1’01.10#?1113, enge of

?ﬂ. Matthew Golgan, 166th iafantyy:

Dieil of pneumenia Ugtover 19th, 1918.
Buried Ugtoher 20th, 19%8, in grave ¥201, Seation

¥lot “5 &ner:l.?an Gamatery Commune of Vaubeoourt

Yauvhegowrt (ileuse

Grave marked by & oross, to whigh i35 attaghed ome
fdentifigation teg; one ldentifigation tag eolwze
buried with bdedy.

Burisl Offiger = Chaplaim 5o 3. Booth, w 9

. Aes Co LAP&BBIm
2nd -ﬁieut,,QJl.G.
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TQO:~ REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

®

4t

AT

FILE NUMBER

-~

FROM : - DATE :
Please furnish information as indicated below rezarding the following geldiier:
NAVE r 7S WA NUMBER
RANK ORGANIZATION / (D = :
10 . QUESTION REPLY
i i ' A 'v‘.’ O AY)) /e il 74 /:
1. Do particulars of soldier f 09 0 [ Sk LN
ziven above agree with Records?
2. Date of Death.
34 Cause and place of death.
1
4. Number of Casualty Cablegzram
S. Date buried.
6. Grave Location,
(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required.
Te Who reported burial.
8. Has report been confirmed by
\}QR.S.
9. Report as to Grave liarker. 74
10.. Report 215 to Identification R
Tazs. L
i1. Who is nearest relative?: g
12 H.s N/R been notified?
(Give Date) |
131 Report the éxact pousition of
your inquiry on this case. : : iy
(Reoly in all cases if no MKS, ©© Aty
inforpation on record) o
> 0 S e
7 e 2 > £ / y
% G & kRN b A
14. What is the Photozraph No. ¢ Lo ‘\ s ?
- : Jl" 2 ) £ ¢ A ¢ G . 4
N.B. All Proper namos to be v A / < Q@ & )N
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. N £ w \/ > £
A ¥V { 4 ‘ .
A
{ L
4 # - Al ..






